

21st Century Girls Program Acknowledgements

COVID-19 Health and Safety Plan:

My daughter and I acknowledge the 21st Century Girls program may be subject to COVID-19 health and safety restrictions, as required by the Corry Higher Education Council, which could include the requirement of face coverings and social distancing practices. As of February 17, 2022 Corry Hi-Ed highly recommends mask wearing, but no longer requires face coverings while inside its building.

Partial Scholarship:

Partial scholarship forms are available for those that qualify. Forms can be obtained in-person at the Corry Hi-Ed office (221 N. Center St.) or by visiting www.corryhied.org/21st-century-girls.

Registration Acknowledgement:

Participant registration is not complete until both the registration form and payment have been submitted. Girls are accepted into the program on a first come, first served basis. Registration form/payment can be submitted online through <u>corryhied.coursestorm.com</u> (QR Code below), mailed/dropped off at 221 N. Center St., Corry, PA 16407. (Please make checks payable to *Corry Hi-Ed*) **REGISTRATION DEADLINE IS FRIDAY, MAY 13**.

